
 

2026 Chapter Leader Calls and 
Chapter Leader News (CLN)* 

Only chapter leader calls are recorded. All times are Eastern. 
*Subject to change 

 

Quarter  Date Day Time Communication/Event 
 
 
 
 
 

Q1 

Jan 8. Thursday 2 pm Chapter Treasurer Call 
Jan. 15 Thursday 2 pm Chapter Leader Orientation  
Jan. 22 Thursday 2 pm Chapter President Call 
Jan. 27 Tuesday 2 pm Chapter Membership Chair Call 
Jan. 30 Friday  January CLN   
Feb. 24 Tuesday 2 pm Chapter Membership Chair Call 
Feb. 26 Thursday 2 pm Chapter Leader Call  
Feb. 27 Friday   February CLN 

March 20 Thursday 2 pm Chapter President Call  
March 25 Tuesday 2 pm  Chapter Membership Chair Call  
March 26 Thursday 2 pm Chapter President Call 
March 27 Friday  March CLN  
March 31 Tuesday 2 pm Chapter Membership Chair Call 

 
 
 

Q2 

April 9  Thursday 2 pm Chapter Treasurer Call 
April 23 Thursday 2 pm Chapter Leader Call  
April 24 Friday  April CLN  
May 28 Thursday 2 pm  Chapter President Call  
May 29  Friday  May CLN (Annual Conference Edition) 
June 14 Sunday   Chapter Leader Day 2026 

June 15-17 Mon - Wed  Annual Conference (Nashville, TN) 
June 26  Friday   June CLN  

 
 
 

Q3 

July 23 Thursday 2 pm Chapter President Call  
July 31 Friday   July CLN 

August 13 Thursday 2 pm Chapter Treasurer Call 
August 27  Thursday  2 pm  August Chapter Leader Call 
August 28 Friday   August CLN 

Sep. 24 Thursday  2 pm  Chapter President Call 
Sep. 25  Friday  September CLN  

 
 
 

Q4 

Oct. 22 Thursday 2 pm Chapter Leader Call  
Oct. 30 Friday  October CLN 
Nov. 12 Thursday 2 pm Chapter Treasurer Call 
Nov. 19 Thursday 2 pm  Chapter President Call  
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Nov. 27 Friday   November CLN  
Dec. 17  Thursday 2 pm  Chapter Leader Call 
Dec. 18  Friday   December CLN 

 

 

 

 

 

Chapter Meeting Glossary/Additional Information 
Meeting/Communication Description Audience 

Chapter Leader Orientation  General leadership overview and orientation to leading APIC chapters. All/new leaders  
Chapter Leader Call  Bi-monthly call providing tips, tools, and answers to common questions about regular chapter 

operations, governing on the local level, and increasing participation and engagement.  
All leaders  

Chapter President and 
President Elect (CP) Call  

Bi-monthly call for Chapter Presidents to share and discuss strategic level projects, programs, 
and collaborative opportunities between APIC and chapters. 

CP/CPEs 

Chapter Membership Chair 
(CMC) Call   

Call for CMCs to discuss local membership activities, challenges, and share practical solutions. 
One call will be held each month over the first quarter (3 calls total). 

CMCs  

Chapter Legislative 
Representative (CLR) Call  

CLRs will be scheduled on a quarterly basis to discuss relevant trends and prepare CLRs to 
provide regular updates to their local membership. 

CLRs 

Chapter Treasurer Call  Bi-annual call for Chapter Treasurers to discuss financial activities, challenges, and questions.  CT/CTEs 
Chapter Leader News (CLN)  Monthly newsletter sharing useful information relevant to all chapter leaders.  All leaders  

 

 

 

To receive the meeting invites/emails, you must be listed with APIC as a current chapter leader. If you are not getting notifications, email 
chapters@apic.org. 

mailto:chapters@apic.org

